this project, to the pre-qualified vendors; and 

WHEREAS, On September 17,2009, the pre-qualified vendors submitted their bids with 
the results being as follows: the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the project is 
DiPompeo Construction Corporation with their bid of $506,130.00 (five hundred six thousand, 
one hundred thirty dollars), which is their base bid of $464,000.00 plus add alternates in the 
amount of $42,130.00 consisting of preparing existing pool floor and part of pool wall for pool 
paint finish and painting a contrasting line in small children's pool; and